on preferential basis, to others i.e. entities not forming part of the promoter and promoter group.

17

 GOLKUNDA DIAMONDS & JEWELLERY LIMITED
REGD. OFF: G-30, GEMS & JEWELLERY COMPLEX - III. SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096

INDIA. Tel: (91-22) 69524444 Email: admin@golkunda.com Web: www.golkunda.com
 CIN No. L36912MH1990PLC058729

b) Intent of the Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons of the Company to subscribe to the
preferential issue:

The preferential issue of warrants is being made to entities other than those forming part of the
Promoter and Promoter Group. None of the Promoters, Directors, or Key Managerial Personnel of the
Company are participating in or subscribing to the said preferential issue.

c) Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:
The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue offer would be as under:

Category

Pre-issue Shareholding As on relevant
date 06th Feb 2026

Post issue of
equity shares
after issue of
equity shares
under the
proposed
preferential issue
#

Total No. of Shares  % Of Shareholding
Total No. of
Shares

% Of
Shareholding

1. Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1(A) Individual/Hindu Undivided Family

POOJA  ASHISH DADHA 5700 0.08 5700 0.07

DITI DADHA 7701 0.11 7701 0.09

ARVIND K DADHA HUF 39500 0.57 39500 0.48

ASHISH DADHA HUF 40000 0.57 40000 0.49

HEM SINGH DADHA HUF 40000 0.57 40000 0.49

KANTIKUMAR DADHA HUF 49000 0.70 49000 0.60

KUSUM DADHA 71617 1.03 71617 0.87

ASHISH DADHA 248278 3.57 248278 3.03

KANTIKUMAR H DADHA 400158 5.75 400158 4.88

ARVIND K DADHA 426635 6.13 426635 5.20

SUB TOTAL  1 (A) 1328589 19.08 1328589 16.19

1 (B)  Any other (specify)

Bodies Corporate

NEVERLOOSE PROPERTIES AND
INVESTMENT PVT LTD 3742261 53.74 3742261 45.61

SUB TOTAL 1 (B) 3742261 53.74 3742261 45.61

I) TOTAL  PROMOTERS (1(A)+
1(B)) 5070850 72.81 5070850 61.81

18

 GOLKUNDA DIAMONDS & JEWELLERY LIMITED
REGD. OFF: G-30, GEMS & JEWELLERY COMPLEX - III. SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096

INDIA. Tel: (91-22) 69524444 Email: admin@golkunda.com Web: www.golkunda.com
 CIN No. L36912MH1990PLC058729

2.  Shareholding of Public

2 (A) Institutions

Mutual Fund - - - -

Venture Capital Funds - - - -

Alternate Investment Funds - - - -

Foreign Venture Capital
Investors - - - -

Foreign Portfolio Investor - - - -

Financial Institutions / Banks 100 0.00 100 0.00

Insurance Companies - - - -

Provident Funds/ Pension
Funds

- - - -

Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of
India

- - - -

Sub Total 2 (A) 100 0.00 100 0.00